RESOLUTION NO.	

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA, UPDATING THE COMPREHENSIVE SCHEDULE OF FEES.

WHEREAS, over multiple decades, the City has adopted numerous resolutions establishing fees for the various departments and offices of the City to provide resources for the provision of services to the residents, businesses, customers, and visitors of the City; and

WHEREAS, on January 20, 2021, the City adopted R-2021-002, creating a Comprehensive Schedule of Fees setting forth all fees established by the City in one document in order to increase transparency and use for the general public, to provide for a more organized method for the review and revision of fees during the annual budget process, and to facilitate a more easily accessible history of the status of the various fees of the City; and

WHEREAS, the City seeks to update the Comprehensive Schedule of Fees, attached as Exhibit "A"; and

WHEREAS, the re-adoption of a fee in this Resolution without increase shall not be deemed to repeal any provision in a previous resolution that applies to a price index (consumer price index, producer price index, etc.) to the fee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA:

- <u>Section 1</u>: That the foregoing "WHEREAS" clauses are ratified and confirmed as being true and correct and are incorporated in this Resolution.
- <u>Section 2</u>: That it adopts the Comprehensive Schedule of Fees attached to this Resolution as Exhibit "A," and it is the intention of the City Commission that the fees set forth in the Comprehensive Schedule of Fees shall be the fees charged by the City of Hollywood.
- <u>Section 3</u>: That this Resolution shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage and adoption.

Α	RESOLU	JTION	OF	THE	CITY	COMMISSION	OF	THE	CITY	OF	HOLLYWOOD
FL	ORIDA,	UPDAT	ING	THE	COMF	REHENSIVE SO	CHE	DULE	OF FE	EES.	

PASSED AND	ADOPTED this	day of	, 2024.
ATTEST:		JOSH LEV	Y, MAYOR
PATRICIA A. CERNY CITY CLERK	, MMC		
APPROVED AS TO F	ORM:		
DOUGLAS R. GONZA	ALES		